

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Carver

1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 4, line 16, strike "**rates.**" and substitute  
2 "**rates - repeal.**".

3 Page 5, before line 3 insert:

4 "(2) THIS SECTION IS REPEALED, EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 1, 2022.".

5 Page 6, line 11, strike "(I)".

6 Page 6, line 14, strike "2050." and substitute "2050;".

7 Page 6, strike line 15.

8 Page 7, before line 22 insert:

9 "(4) THIS SECTION IS REPEALED, EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 1, 2022.".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*